
Tuthill Vacuum Blower Systems      4840 W. Kearney St., Springfield, MO  65803     800.825.6937     tuthillvacuumblower.com Page: 1

Quantity
--O-RING2-227 050227 0VIT 1
--O-RING2-245 050245 0VIT 2

V-BELT 3/BX-120 BAND 051120 0000 1
--HEX SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4 052469 STNY 24

BEARING LOCKNUT N-10 054099 0000 1
BALL BEARING SRFS 50MM 054105 0000 1

SLEEVE BEARING 2-1/8 054109 A000 2
--RETAINING RING 2.50 EXTERNAL 064008 00ST 1

--KEY WOODRUFF 1217 (#29) 064060 00ST 6
--KEY SQUARE 1/2 X 1-1/2   DRIVE-LOK 064080 00ST 1

SHAFT SEAL SEAT, CI,2-1/8 065108 0000 1
SEAL HEAD ASSY, VITON, 2-1/8 065218 0000 1

DISCHARGE VALVE ASSEMBLY  1-1/2 066161 A000 8
HSSS  CENTER WALL LOCKING 802505 A000 5

PIN CENTERWALL LOCKING T00500 802694 A000 5
SIGHT GLASS (PLEXIGLASS) 804192 A000 1

GASKET SIGHT GLASS 804193 A000 1
SLIDEPIN,CENTER        T00500 805058 B000 1
SLIDEPIN,OUTER         T00500 805059 B000 2
GASKET CYL-SEP          T00500 807415 C000 1
GASKET,SEP COV          T00500 807416 B000 1
CAM,CENTER              T00500 807543 B000 1
CAM,OUTER               T00500 807544 B000 2

PISTON,CENTER           T00500 807545 C000 1
PISTON, OUTER           T00500 807546 C000 2

SPACER, S.P.            T00500 807548 A000 2
GASKET                  T00500 807554 A000 1

REPL GASKET  V DK COV     T0500C D/KT84 808474 B000 1
SHAFT                   T0500D 808631 B000 1

INSERT  PUMP DRIVE 809115 A000 1
--HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4 052548 SSNY 8

LIFT STOP, DISCH V K 1-1/2 066400 A000 8
SLEEVE, DISCH V K 1-1/2 066399 A000 8

DISCHARGE VALVE SPRING K 1-1/2, 066149 A000 48
DISCHARGE VALVE DISC K1-1/2 066134 A000 8

SEAT,DISCH VLV  1-1/2" 066398 A000 8
-DOWEL PIN 5/16 X 1, STEEL 053068 00ST 8

ENDPL, SEMI-FINISHED SLPIN      T00500 805954 BX01 2

Major Repair Kit for KT 500
Repair Kit:  809433 00BM

Description Part Number



Tuthill Vacuum Blower Systems      4840 W. Kearney St., Springfield, MO  65803     800.825.6937     tuthillvacuumblower.com Page: 2

Quantity
CASTING, IRON, SEGMENT,SLPIN L T00500 815061 0CST 2

SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HEAD, 3/8 90293-100 12
-DOWEL PIN 5/16 X 1, STEEL 053068 00ST 16

ENDPL, SEMI-FINISHED SLPIN      T00500 805954 BX01 4
CASTING, IRON, SEGMENT,SLPIN S T00500 815062 0CST 4

SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HEAD, 3/8 90293-100 24
CASTING, IRON, CAM,CENTER T00500 814946 0CST 1
CASTING, IRON, CAM,OUTER T00500 814947 0CST 2

CASTING, IRON, PISTON,CTR,STR RLV T0500 817545 0CST 1
CASTING, IRON, PISTON,OTR,STR RLV T0500 817546 0CST 2

CASTING, IRON, SPACER, CST KT-500C 817548 0CST 2
2-3/4 DIA X 36-1/2LG AISI 1144 818631 0RM0 1

ENDPLATE, RAW, SLIDEPIN, KT500 815954 A0RM 2
ENDPLATE, RAW, SLIDEPIN, KT500 815954 A0RM 4

Updated:  7/31/2014 CS

Description Part Number

Major Repair Kit for KT 500
Repair Kit:  809433 00BM


	Sheet1

